floodplain limits of drainageways require a Flood Hazard Development Permit.  Consult Chapter 

5, Floodplain Management, of this Manual for additional details. 

2. Zoning Development Permit. A Zoning Development Permit is required for any substantial 

clearing, grading or excavation of any area over one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, 

or a driveway of any size, on lands contemplated for development.  Applicants must also obtain 

a Zoning Development Permit to begin any construction, moving, alteration or renovation of any 

building or other structure, aside from ordinary repairs.